

## Amended financial release dates for the first half of 2016

## Half-year earnings to be released on 25 July 2016 before start of trading

Mr Bricolage SA (Compartment C, FR0004034320) is amending its financial publication dates for the first half of 2016:

- The company is bringing forward the release date for its half-year earnings to Monday 25 July before start of trading (initially scheduled for Wednesday 7 September after close of trading).
- As a result, the publication of half-year revenues (initially scheduled for Thursday 21 July after close of trading) will be included with the press release on 25 July.

About the Mr Bricolage Group (figures as at 31 December 2015)

**The Mr Bricolage Group**, which owns well-known brands Mr Bricolage and Les Briconautes, is a French specialist in DIY retail with 766 outlets operating under the brands or through affiliates. Internationally, the Group is present in 11 countries with 72 stores. To serve its networks, it implements an active digital strategy designed to enhance the appeal of the outlets.

Mr Bricolage SA (MRB FR0004034320) is listed in compartment C of Euronext Paris and is part of the Enternext PEA-PME 150 and CAC All Shares indices.

## Mr Bricolage SA is eligible for the PEA-PME savings plan.



Mr Bricolage Eve Jondeau Head of Financial Communications Tel: +33 2 38 43 21 88 eve.jondeau@mrbricolage.fr

## Calyptus

Marie-Anne Garigue / Grégory Bosson Press and Investor Relations Tel: +33 1 53 65 68 63 / 37 90 mrbricolage@calyptus.net

For the Mr Bricolage Group's financial information, see: <u>www.mr-bricolage.com</u>

